IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Unopposed Motion for Attorneys’ Fees Under the 

Equal Access to Justice Act (Dkt 19) is GRANTED for the reasons stated in the Report and 

Recommendation. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Defendant shall pay Plaintiff attorney fees in the 

amount of four thousand, six hundred twenty-eight dollars ($4,628.00).  

Dated:  February 2, 2017         /s/ Janet T. Neff      
 JANET T. NEFF 
 United States District Judge